OP \$40.00 86874348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VILLAGE BANK MORTGAGE CORPORATION		07/06/2016	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VILLAGE BANK AND TRUST FINANCIAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13319 MIDLOTHIAN TURNPIKE	
City:	MIDLOTHIAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23113	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86874348	VILLAGE BANK MORTGAGE CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5402073293

Email: jyergin@comcast.net **Correspondent Name:** James A. Yergin

Address Line 1: 5290 Old Alexandria Turnpike
Address Line 4: Warrenton, VIRGINIA 20187

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. YERGIN
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A. YERGIN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Village Bank Mortgage Corporation does hereby assign, as of May 12, 2016, all of its rights, title and interest to the name "Village Bank Mortgage Corporation" to its parent corporation Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp. Village Bank and Trust Financial Corporation does hereby acknowledge and accept this assignment.

and accept this assignment.	
Village Bank Mortgage Corporation	
Ву:	
Name: Jerry Mabry	
Title: President CEO	
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this the day of June, 201	16. Laceu L'Moore
My Commission Expires: 12/31/19	Notary Rublic Tracey L. Moore
Village Bank and Trust Financial Corp.	REG # 7551369 WY COMMISSION WY COMMESSION
By: 1 OlGolding Name: Deborah Golding	1201 L. C. S.
Title: Vice President-Corporate Secretary	
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this the day of June, 201	6. _P
My Commission Expires: 12/3/1/19	Notary Public Tracey L. McCore
	Notary Public Tracey L. Moore YNN MO NOTARY PUBLIC

{00023389.DOCX;1}

RECORDED: 07/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0667